
Ark1

V-SERIE AK 4  Omg 4
Klass Namn Förening 1 2 3 4 Total

Ak 4
1 Per-Ola Axelsson-Åhl Lapplandsgruppen 48 48 49 46 191
2 Johnny Isaksson 214 HvUnd 50 49 48 44 191
3 Pekka Hiula Lapplandsgruppen 48 47 48 47 190
4 Jan Qvarnström Nätra Skg 48 46 45 45 184
5 Johnny Svedberg Nätra Skg 44 44 48 47 183
6 Joakim Andersson 214 HvUnd 47 46 42 44 179
7 Roger Isaksson 214 HvUnd 46 44 48 41 179
8 Johnny Holmer Nätra Skg 47 43 42 46 178
9 Håkan Eriksson Lapplandsgruppen 44 42 45 42 173

10 Bertil Persson Bohusgruppen 44 44 41 41 170
11 Patrik Utberg Bohusgruppen 42 45 37 45 169
12 Mikael Eriksson 214 HvUnd 42 48 37 40 167

Dns Esa Hyvärinen Lapplandsgruppen 0 0 0 0 0

Ak 3
1 Anita Nilsson Överkalix 112 47 46 48 47 188
2 Dennis Piuva Överkalix 112 47 46 44 40 188
3 Tony Sorsa Överkalix 112 47 48 41 44 180
4 Bo Westin Nätra Skg 42 47 45 44 178
5 Oliver Moldez 214 HvUnd 49 42 43 44 178
6 Anders Ödmark Nätra Skg 47 46 41 44 178
7 Kjell-Arne Hörnberg Nätra Skg 45 45 43 42 175
8 Tobias Brännström Överkalix 112 47 44 43 41 175
9 Lars-Gunnar Lestander Mellanström Skf 41 44 42 46 173

10 Roland Persson Överkalix 112 45 44 42 41 172
11 Mattias Melin 214 HvUnd 43 44 42 42 171
12 Kurt Olsson Bohusgruppen 43 39 44 43 169
13 Peter Henriksson Bohusgruppen 38 47 38 43 167
14 Kjell Rutgersson Bohusgruppen 42 46 40 35 163
15 Martin Lundqvuíst Mellanström Skf 38 38 41 41 158

Dns Lars Eriksson 214 HvUnd 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Yngve Eriksson 214 HvUnd 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Henrik Esselin 214 HvUnd 0 0 0 0 0

Ak2
1 Morgan Movérare Hoting Skf 46 46 46 44 182
2 Morgan Björn Hoting Skf 45 44 45 45 179
3 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors Skf 46 45 46 42 179
4 Torbjörn Granberg Mellanström Skf 45 42 44 44 175
5 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors Skf 43 40 44 42 167
6 Dan Andersson Mellanström Skf 44 43 43 37 167
7 Mikael Johansson 214 HvUnd 39 36 35 41 151
8 Christian Ottosson Nätra Skg 40 43 36 31 150

Dns Erling Henriksson Bohusgruppen 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Roger Eriksson Nätra Skg 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Krister Norman 214 HvUnd 0 0 0 0 0

Sida 1



Ark1

AK 1
1 Tommy Eriksson Mellanström Skf 44 43 47 48 182
2 Tim Knoblauch Värmlands Hvbat 48 42 46 46 182
3 Johan Rahm Nätra Skg 46 45 45 45 181
4 Johan Brömster Robertsfors Skf 46 46 42 43 177
5 Joakim Forsberg Robertsfors Skf 38 47 37 45 167
6 Daniel Edin Nätra Skg 43 39 42 42 166
7 Bo Knoblauch Värmlands Hvbat- 37 37 39 36 140

Dns Stefan Eliasson Bohusgruppen 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Jarmo Rautioho Bohusgruppen 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Carl Johnsson Bohusgruppen 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Per Ottoson Bohusgruppen 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Nilkas Green Bohusgruppen 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Tonny Bergman Lapplandsjägarna 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Mikael Hiula Lapplandsjägarna 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Göran Cederfjärd Nätra Skg 0 0 0 0 0

Sida 2



Tot

V-serie Ak4 Totalt
Klass Namn Förening 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

Ak 4
1 Jan Qvarnström Nätra Skg 180 182 184 184 730
2 Johnny Isaksson 214 HvUnd 169 180 188 191 728
3 Johnny Holmer Nätra Skg 180 189 179 178 726
4 Roger Isaksson 214 HvUnd 176 185 184 179 724
5 Joakim Andersson 214 HvUnd 162 187 184 179 712
6 Johnny Svedberg Nätra Skg 162 178 173 183 696
7 Pekka Hiula Lapplandsgruppen 169 173 162 190 694
8 Bertil Persson Bohusgruppen 177 167 179 170 693
9 Mikael Eriksson 214 HvUnd 157 183 172 167 689

10 Per-Ola Axelsson-Åhl Lapplandsgruppen 0 180 188 181 549
11 Patrik Utberg Bohusgruppen 0 156 164 169 489
12 Esa Hyvärinen Lapplandsgruppen 171 182 0 0 353
13 Håkan Eriksson Lapplandsgruppen 0 175 0 173 348

Ak 3
1 Anita Nilsson Överkalix 112 178 182 184 190 734
2 Dennis Piuva Överkalix 112 160 188 189 177 714
3 Kjell-Arne Hörnberg Nätra Skg 176 185 177 175 713
4 Peter Henriksson Bohusgruppen 183 173 173 167 696
5 Anders Ödmark Nätra Skg 172 160 171 178 681
6 Mattias Melin 214 HvUnd 157 177 175 171 680
7 Oliver Moldez 214 HvUnd 169 175 156 178 678
8 Martin Lundqvuíst Mellanström Skf 174 166 173 158 671
9 Kjell Rutgersson Bohusgruppen 166 170 165 163 664

10 Lars-Gunnar Lestander Mellanström Skf 168 154 166 173 661
11 Roland Persson Överkalix 112 153 157 173 172 655
12 Kurt Olsson Bohusgruppen 142 162 154 175 627
13 Tobias Brännström Överkalix 112 169 179 0 175 523
14 Bo Westin Nätra Skg 0 176 166 178 520
15 Tony Sorsa Överkalix 112 0 172 147 178 497
16 Yngve Eriksson 214 HvUnd 0 166 144 0 310
17 Henrik Esselin 214 HvUnd 127 172 0 0 299
18 Lars Eriksson 214 HvUnd 0 0 168 0 168

Ak2
1 Morgan Björn Hoting Skf 182 169 182 179 712
2 Peder Forsberg Robertsfors Skf 176 168 175 169 688
3 Robert Lindgren Robertsfors Skf 168 172 176 179 695
4 Morgan Movérare Hoting Skf 167 162 176 182 687
5 Torbjörn Granberg Mellanström Skf 167 165 162 175 669
6 Dan Andersson Mellanström Skf 180 147 147 167 641
7 Erling Henriksson Bohusgruppen 158 155 140 0 453
8 Christian Ottosson Nätra Skg 158 158 0 150 466
9 Roger Eriksson Nätra Skg 153 0 158 0 311

10 Michael Johansson 214 HvUnd 0 0 137 151 288
Dns Krister Norman 214 HvUnd 0 0 0 0 0

Sida 1



Tot

AK1
1 Tommy Eriksson Mellanström Skf 146 179 180 182 689
2 Tim Knoblauch Värmlands Hvbat 169 166 172 182 687
3 Joakim Forsberg Robertsfors Skf 169 164 165 167 665
4 Daniel Edin Nätra Skg 150 169 166 166 651
5 Johan Rahm Nätra Skg 156 178 166 181 640
6 Johan Brömster Robertsfors Skf 146 0 160 177 483
7 Carl Johnsson Bohusgruppen 0 148 0 0 483
8 Bo Knoblauch Värmlands Hvbat- 159 168 173 140 338
9 Tonny Bergman Lapplandsjägarna 171 167 0 0 167

10 Stefan Eliasson Bohusgruppen 0 167 0 0 155
11 Per Ottoson Bohusgruppen 0 155 0 0 148
12 Mikael Hiula Lapplandsjägarna 136 0 0 0 136

Dns Jarmo Rautioho Bohusgruppen 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Niklas Green Bohusgruppen 0 0 0 0 0
Dns Göran Cederfjärd Nätra Skg 0 0 0 0 0

Sida 2



DIVISION AK4

Elit
Omg 2:
Nätra 1 - Lapplandsjägarna 549 – 528 1 Nätra 1 1 1 0 0 549 2
Nätra 2 - Komp 214  1 521 – 552 2 Komp 214  1 1 1 0 0 552 2
Komp 214 2 - Överkalix 524 – 527 3 Överkalix 1 1 0 0 527 2

4 Lapplandsjäg 1 0 0 1 528 0
5 Komp 214  2 1 0 0 1 524 0
6 Nätra 2 1 0 0 1 521 0

Omg 3:
Nätra 1 - Överkalix 536 – 546 1 Komp 214  1 2 2 0 0 1108 4
Nätra 2 - Komp 214  2 514 – 472 2 Överkalix 2 2 0 0 1073 4
Komp 214  1 - Lapplands jäg 556 – 349 3 Nätra 1 2 1 0 1 1085 2

4 Nätra 2 2 1 0 1 1035 2
5 Komp 214   2 2 0 0 2 996 0
6 Lapplandsjäg 2 0 0 2 877 0

Omg 4:
Nätra 1 - Komp 214  2 545 – 496 1 Överkalix 3 3 0 0 1629 6
Nätra 2 - Lapplandsjäg 531 – 554 2 Komp 214  1 3 2 0 1 1657 4
Komp 214  1 - Överkalix 549 – 556 3 Nätra 1 3 2 0 1 1630 4

4 Nätra 2 3 1 0 2 1566 2
5 Lapplandsjäg 3 1 0 2 1425 2
6 Komp 214   2 3 0 0 3 1492 0

Omg 5:
Nätra 1 - Komp 214  1
Nätra 2 - Överkalix
Komp 214  2 - Lapplandsjäg

Omg 6:
Nätra 1 - Nätra 2
Komp 214 1 - Komp 214  2
Överkalix - Lapplandsjäg



Ak4  Div 1A:

Omg 2
Nätra 3 - Mellanström 503 – 467 1 Bohusgrupp  1 1 1 0 0 510 2
Komp 214  3 - Robertsfors 349 – 504 2 Robertsfors 1 1 0 0 504 2
Bohusg 1 - Bohusg  2 510 – 473 3 Nätra 3 1 1 0 0 503 2

4 Bohusgrupp 2 1 0 0 1 473 0
5 Mellanström 1 0 0 1 467 0
6 Komp 214  3 1 0 0 1 349 0

Omg 3:
Nätra 3 - Bohusg 2 490 – 458 1 Bohusgruppen 1 2 2 0 0 1026 4
Komp 214 3 - Bohusg 1 343 – 516 2 Robertsfors 2 2 0 0 1021 4
Robertsfors - Mellanström 517 – 486 3 Nätra 3 2 2 0 0 991 4

4 Mellanström 2 0 0 2 913 0
5 Bohusgruppen 2 2 0 0 2 931 0
6 Komp 214  3 2 0 0 2 692 0

Omg 4:
Nätra 3 - Bohusg 1 496 – 500 1 Robertsfors 3 3 0 0 1534 6
Komp 214  3 - Mellanström 171 – 498 2 Bohusgruppen 1 3 3 0 0 1526 6
Robertsfors - Bohusg 2 513 – 338 3 Nätra 3 3 2 0 1 1487 4

4 Mellanström 3 1 0 2 1411 2
5 Bohusgruppen 2 3 0 0 3 1268 0
6 Kompani 214  3 3 0 0 3 863

Omg 5:
Nätra 3 - Robertsfors
Komp 214  3 - Bohusg 2
Bohusg 1 - Mellanström

Omg 6:
Nätra 3 - Komp 213  3
Robertsfors - Bohusg 1
Bohusg 2 - Mellanström


